
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Filer - US30 - 2.0 Mi. W. C/L 
Thursday 1 August Thru Saturday 31 August 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                 Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                          Freq  Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚****                                                                                                   20    20     0.80 
[4K-5K)     ‚****                                                                                                   20    40     0.80 
[5K-6K)     ‚*****                                                                                                  26    66     1.04 
[6K-7K)     ‚**********                                                                                             49   115     1.96 
[7K-8K)     ‚*********************                                                                                 106   221     4.24 
[8K-9K)     ‚****************************************                                                              199   420     7.95 
[10K-11K)   ‚************************************************************************                              360   780    14.39 
[11K-12K)   ‚***************************************************************************************************   496  1276    19.82 
[12K-13K)   ‚***************************************************************************************               436  1712    17.43 
[13K-14K)   ‚*****************************************************************                                     327  2039    13.07 
[14K-15K)   ‚*****************************************                                                             205  2244     8.19 
[15K-16K)   ‚**********************                                                                                108  2352     4.32 
[16K-17K)   ‚*****************                                                                                      87  2439     3.48 
[17K-18K)   ‚******                                                                                                 30  2469     1.20 
[18K-19K)   ‚*****                                                                                                  23  2492     0.92 
[19K-20K)   ‚**                                                                                                      8  2500     0.32 
[20K-21K)   ‚                                                                                                        1  2501     0.04 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                        1  2502     0.04 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  2502     0.00 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  2502     0.00 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  2502     0.00 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  2502     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  2502     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  2502     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  2502     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  2502     0.00 
            ‚ 
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